503408224 07/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAUL INOCCENCIO ALIDIO	05/29/2015
PETER BACON	05/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9380 CARROLL PARK DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: barbara@jlr-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAQUEZ LAND RICHMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 6363 GREENWICH DRIVE, SUITE 140
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PER-130-PAP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN J. JAQUEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin J. Jaquez, Reg. No. 38,060/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PER-130-PAP_SignedAssigment#page1.tif source=PER-130-PAP_SignedAssigment#page2.tif source=PER-130-PAP_SignedAssigment#page3.tif

PATENT 503408224 REEL: 036175 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Raul Inocencio Alidio, 7369 Calle Conifera, Carlsbad, CA 92009, USA, and Peter Bacon, 295 Hampstead Road, Derry, New Hampshire 03038, USA, hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a "DELAY LINE SYSTEM AND SWITCHING APPARATUS WITH EMBEDDED ATTENUATORS", executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office May 11, 2015, and assigned Serial No. 14/709,000.

WHEREAS, **Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation**, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of **9380 Carroll Park Drive**, **San Diego**, **CA 92121**, a corporation of the State of **Delaware**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said new and useful improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and said application and any and all utility, continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful improvements in any and all countries.

DOCKET NO.: PER-130-PAP

Appln. No.: 14/709,000 Filed: May 11, 2015

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

05/29 2015 Date	Raul Inocencio Alidio	
05/19/20/5 Date	Mo Jung Witness Printed Name: HOJUNG JU	-
05/29/2015 Date	Witness Printed Name: RAVINDRANATH	SHRIVASTAVA
Date	Peter Bacon	
Date	Witness Printed Name:	
Date	Witness Printed Name:	-

DOCKET NO.: PER-130-PAP

Appln. No.: 14/709,000 Filed: May 11, 2015

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Date	Raul Inocencio Alidio
Date	Witness Printed Name:
Date	Witness
	Printed Name:
5/29/2015	July Borgan
Date	Peter Bacon
5/29/2015	Marka Morra
Date	Witness Printed Name: Martha S. Bacon
	1 miles i miles
5/29/2015	Que el Ju
Date	Witness Printed Name: Anna N. Bacon
	Printed Name: FINING IN ID MOUNT

-2-